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1. FINISH GRADE SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF 6" BELOW 4. PROVIDE 22'x30" ATTIC ACCESS TO ALL AREAS BLOCHBERGER DESIGN L.L.C. C-2  CIVIL GRADING AND DRAINAGE PLAN
GRADE FOR AN ADDITIONAL & AWAY FROM BULDING 30° OR MORE VERTICAL CLEAR HEIGHT. PROVIDE 5440 N. 46th PLACE 201 ARCHITECTURAL SITE PLAN
| - : PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85018 |
FOR A 10'-0" HORIZONTAL DISTANCE. 30" CLEAR HEADROOM ABOVE ATTIC ACCESS (SEC. PROJECT ADDRESS: 4342 E. HIGHLANDS DRIVE 301 CROSS SECTIONS
PARADISE VALLEY, ARIZONA PHONE:  602-692-9081
) 1505). SEE PLAN FOR LOCATIONS. , , :
. FINISH FLOOR ELEVATION INDICATES TOP OF ALL FAX: 602-957-6018 302 EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS
FLOOR FINISHES. INSTALL FLOOR SLAB TO 15.  DRYER VENT TO HAVE DAMPER COVER. ALL OTHER ZONING: R-43 E-MAIL:  jimblochberger@cox.net
ACCOMMODATE ALL FINISHES. T.0.S.= TOP OF CONC. SLAB VENTS. PIPES. DRAIN PIPES. OR OTHER MISCELLANE - : 401 BUILDING LIGHTING PLAN
OPENINGS OFEN TO THE GUTSIDE TO FAVE o SETBACKS ALLOWABLE PROVIDED
3. TYPICAL WOOD FRAME WALLS: 2x6 STUDS AT 16" O.C. . —— ‘ - CONTACT: JIM BLOCHBERGER 402 ROOF PLAN / BUILDING HEIGHTS
AT ALL EXTERIOR WALLS, WALLS CONTAINING W.C. GfLVA;""éS%F %{%E*NSECT SCREEN TSO PREVENT FRONT (SOUTH) 400 401 7/16
PLUMBING, AND WALLS WITH EXPOSED ENDS OR MIGRA NTS AND INSECTS. FRONT (EAST) 40'-0" 47'0 5/8" CIVIL ENGINEER: L0.0 LANDSCAPE COVER SHEET
STUDS AT 16" 0.C. UN.O. SHALL BE NO MORE THAN 140" COMBINED REAR 40'-0" 44'-7 7/8" LAND DEVELOPMENT GROUP L3.1 LANDSCAPE PLANTING PLAN
4. SOUND WALLS: 2x6 STUDS AT 16" O.C. WITH 2x6 HORIZONTAL AND VERTICAL LENGTH. MAX BLDG.HEIGHT 24-0"  REF. SHEET 402 8022 N. 5TH STREET L4.1 LANDSCAPE IRRIGATION PLAN
PLATES. BATT INSULATION, 5/8" GYPSUM BOARD EACH LENGTH MAY BE INCREASED FROM 140" TO PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85020 L5.1 LANDSCAPE LIGHTING PLAN
SIDE WITH RESILIENT CHANNELS ONE SIDE (SEE 28-0" IF 5" MIN. DIAMETER EXHAUST DUCT IS USED. PEUN PHONE: . 602-889-1984 161 LANDSCAPE HARDSCAPE DETAILS
DETAIL). LOCATE WALLS AS SHOWN ON DRAWINGS OR CONST. TYPE: '
AS NOTED BELOW 1.~ DOORAND WINDOW FLASHING (TYPICAL) A PTRCIAN 1[27;1 tﬁﬁgigﬁﬁé gtﬁmg gggé?ﬁ?oATlONs
BETWEEN BATH/TOILET ROOMS/POWDER ROOMS, AND PROVIDE TYPE 30# FELT BUILDING PAPER AS OCCUPANCY / USE  R-3/U-1(PRIVATE RESIDENCE ) E-MAIL: phoenix@Idgeng.com 182 LANDSCAPE IRRIGATION SPECIFICATIONS
OTHER INTERIOR ROOWE. WINDOW AND DOCR OPENINGS, CONTACT: - NICK PRODANOV
BETWEEN BEDROOMS AND OTHER INTERIOR ROOMS. ' .
FLASH HORIZONTAL AND/OR SLOPED AREAS AND LOT / SITE AREA: 43,559 SF LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT:
BETWEEN LAUNDRY AND BEDROOMS. 6" MINIMUM OF VERTICAL WALL SURFACE AROUND
BETWEEN GARAGE AND INTERIOR ROOMS. OPENINGS. AREA BREAKDOWN: SQUARE FOOTAGE CALCULATION. GREEY / PICKETT
PROVIDE CONTINUOUS SEALANT BEAD WHERE 7144 E. STRTSON DR., SUITE 205
5. PROVIDE BACKING (WOOD BLOCKING OR SOLID STUCCO ABUTS WINDOW AND DOOR FRAMES TO EXISTING NEW NEW SCOTTSDALE. ARIZONA 85251
GROUT C.M.U. AS APPLIES) AT ALL HOSE BIBBS, HOSE PROVIDE WEATHER-RESISTIVE BARRIER. HOME HOME GARAGE PAVI . ’
RACKS, TOWEL BARS, CURTAIN RODS, T.P. HOLDERS, | LION TOTAL PHONE:  480-609-0009
AT ETeRon e B ST oME VABLE - agmest  ams - - - 44w KL eeyogenpiet
_ _ -MAIL:  rgreey@greeypickett.com
6. SMOKE DETECTORS, WHERE SHOWN, TO BE BOARD) WITH WATER-RESISTANT FACE PAPER. GARAGE/MEP = 514 SF 816 5F o o 1330S e
PERMANENTLY WIRED AND INTERCONNECTED, WITH COVERED = 292 SF 355 SF = 647 SF CONTACT: RUSS GREEY
BATTERY POWERED BACKUP, AND LOCATED 36" OVERHANGS = e 432SF 115 SF 66 SF = 613 SF
MINIMUM FROM A/C DUCT OPENING. COORDINATE WITH SEPTIC DESIGN:
SECURITY SYSTEM. 9. DOORS LEADING INTO THE HOUSE FROM THE GARAGE TOTAL = 4480SF 11908F  931SF  421SF = 7,022SF '
7. FORBUILDING LAYOUT: ALL ANGLES 45 DEGREES g‘:’;‘k‘é_‘?g iSEFé%SES;NG AND TIGHT-FITTING WITH | MILLS ENGINEERING LLC PROJECT
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. | FLOOR AREA RATIO:  ALLOWED PERCODE, 25.00% 43,559 SF (SITE AREA) x 25% = 10,890 SF ALLOWED P.0. BOX 93392 NARRATIVE
s TYPICAL DOORS: LOCATE IN.CENTER OF WALL OR 20.  PROVIDE 18" HIGH PLATFORM UNDER ALL APPLIANCES PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85070-3392
. . 0, — 0
FRAME JAMB 5-1/2" FROM INTERSECTING WALL, UNLESS gj:;ﬁgéo IN (OR ACCESSIBLE FROM INSIDE) PROVIDED PERPLAN, 16.12% 7,022 SF ( DIVIDED BY ) 43,559 SF = 16.12% PHONE: 480-235-5052 THE PROPOSE PROJECT IS A REMODEL
NOTED OTHERWISE. FAX: 480-759-6343 AND ADDITION TO AN EXISTING HOME.
| MAIL: i i THE PROJECT WILL ALSO INCLUDE A
5. TUB AND SHOWER AREAS TO RECEIVE 21, ALL STAIRS TO CONFORM TO I.R.C. SECTION R311.5 E-MAIL:  kmills@millseng.com NELY DETACHED GARAGE AND A MEW
MOISTURE-RESISTANT GYPSUM BOARD BASE AT 22 HANDRALS: CONTACT: KATHY MILLS DETACHED PAVILION.
WALLS AND CEILING. INSTALL CERAMIC TILE OR : :
it e
Wﬁ@ﬁfﬁ?ﬁﬁ'ﬁﬁ&@i i%ﬁEDDUéTESE%%gE INSTALL HANDRAILS AT ALL STAIRS HAVING MORE G EN E RAL N OTE S Vl C | N |TY M AP Revision:
: : THAN 3 RISERS, UNLESS SHOWN OTHERWISE. - .
PROVIDE INTERIOR GYPSUM WALL BOARD (GREEN ,
BOARD) WITH WATER-RESISTANT FACE PAPER. THE TOP OF HANDRAILS AND HANDRAIL —
EXTENSION SHALL BE PLACED NOT LESS THAN 34"
OR MORE THAN 38" ABOVE NOSING OF TREADS 1) I\HESSE DRAW'NGSEAggPSR%ED%@ECSTIONS ARE THE R@O&_Eﬁgg é{;}gPCOPYRIGHg OF B&V%(I:T'}%ENREE}F; DESIGNL.L.C. /
10. SLOPE ALL SOAP NICHES IN TUB AND SHOWER AREAS AND LANDINGS, AND DESIGNED SUCH THAT A 4" A DAL NOT BE REPRODUCED OR USED FOR A OSE EXCEPT BY EEMENT WITH PROJECT o
TO DRAIN. SLOPE CEILING IN ENCLOSED SHOWER SPHERE CANNOT PASS THROUGH. HANDRAILS
2)  MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS, RELEVANT FEDERAL,
(APPROXIMATELY 1/8" PER FOOT). CONFIRM g;*::—;sBEEgggTS':XELUBSETSETZ%;‘%%T:HOA{LTHE STATE AND LOCAL STANDARDS AND CODES, AND THE REQUIREMENTS OF ALL OTHER GOVERNING AUTHORITIES. l @ k
DIRECTION OF SLOPE. ' 3)  THESE DRAWINGS MUST NOT BE SCALED. WRITTEN DIMENSIONS TAKE PRECEDENCE AND SHALL BE VERIFIED BY = ProaiF
TERMINATE IN NEWEL POSTS OR SAFETY THE CONTRACTOR ON THE JOB SITE N TGRLAN o oje
. ' D
1. SLOPEALL SILLS TO DRAIN AWAY FROM WINDOWS TERMINALS 4)  PLAN DIMENSIONS INDICATE WALL THICKNESS WITHOUT FINISH UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. CEILING DIMENSIONS SDR — Do
TO DRAIN WATER. WATERPROOF ALL SILLS AND THE HANDGRIP PORTION OF HANDRAILS SHALL 5 ac w o Tssued For:
PARAPETS. AT CM.U. USE WATERPROOF GOATING NOT BE LESS THAN 1-1/4" OR MORE THAN 2 INCHES ) PLAN DIMENSIONS GIVEN ARE FROM FACE OF CONCRETE, STUDS, OR FURRING, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. T
PRIOR TO INSTALLING FINISH. AT WOOD FRAMING IN CROSS-SECTIONAL DIMENSION, OR THE SHAPE 6)  WALLS SHOWN IN ALIGNMENT ARE IN ALIGNMENT WITH FINISHED SURFAGES, FACE OF FINISHED o 2 Drawn By:
COVER W 304 FELT PRIOR T0 INSTALLING FINIGH SHALL PROVIDE AN EQUIVALENT GRIPPING GYPSUM WALL BOARD IS TO ALIGN WITH FACE OF FINISHED CONCRETE OR CMU. ) 4
7)  THE DRAWINGS SHALL BE READ IN CONJUNCTION WITH CIVIL, LANDSCAPE, STRUCTURAL, MECHANICAL, PLUMBING, = > T —
(DO NOT PENETRATE THE TOP SURFACE, ATTACH AT SURFACE. THE HANDGRIP PORTION OF HANDRAILS ELECTRICAL, AND OTHER CONSULTANTS DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS AND WITH SUGH OTHER WRITTEN T | =
SIDES). SHALL HAVE A SMOOTH SURFACE WITH NO SHARP INSTRUCTIONS OR SKETCHES AS MAY BE ISSUED DURING THE COURSE OF THE CONTRACT. ANY DISCREPANCY LINCOLN DR = ENERGY COMPLIANCE
CORNERS. SHALL BE REFERRED TO THE SUPERINTENDENT AND BLOCHBERGER DESIGN L.L.C. BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH ANY WORK. >
12.  FIREPLACE HEARTH EXTENSIONS SHALL EXTEND AT SEC.7 /L T COMPLIANCE WITH CHAPTER 11 OF THE 2015 IRC OR CHAPTER 4
. EQUIRE PRIATE DE INF
LEAST 20" IN FRONT OF FIREPLACE OPENING AND 12" HANDRAILS PROJECTING FROM A WALL SHALL %) E&"EV%ES II(S X%‘E@EA‘EES SPAgEQ%g%A{TE QEBR;%RTmONCSOR:ECSLHS&%)F%%%%%%%ACES 218 '-‘?ﬁé’@éﬁ&ﬂ'é? SHEET, SHALL B T2N, R4E (——\\ \ & OF THE 2014 |EC IS REQUIRED (ZONE 2). A PERMANENT ENERGY
BEYOND THE SIDES WHEN THE FIREPLACE OPENING IS HAVE A SPACE OF NOT LESS THAN 1-1/2" BETWEEN AND FLOOR LEVELS AND AT 10-FOOT INTERVALS BOTH nggg&& AND HORIZONTAL. AT %L [t)%EPRgng%TuONs CERTIFICATE (R,U, & SHGC VALUES) IS REQUIRED AT TIME OF o
. FINAL INSPECTION TO BE POSTED IN THE ELECTRICAL 4 PR BN —
6 SQ.FT. OR LARGER (IF LESS THAN 6 SQ. FT, THE WALL AND THE HANDRALL AND COVE CEILINGS. IN OPENINGS AROUND VENTS, PIPES, DUCTS, CHIMNEYS, FIREPLACES AND SIMILAR | DISTRIEUTION PANEL, —— - li} l },lﬁ,}@;?l 0]
PROVIDE AT LEAST 8" AT SIDES AND 16" AT FRONT). OPENINGS WHICH AFFORD A PASSAGE FOR FIRE AT CEILING AND FLOOR LEVELS, IN CONCEALED SPACES \/L bDES |G MU
REQUIRED HEARTH SIDE EXTENSIONS SHALL BE THE 23.  THE EXTERIOR STUCCO SYSTEM SHALL BE BETWEEN STAIR STRINGERS, AT THE TOP AND BOTTOM OF THE RUN AND BETWEEN STUDS ALONG AND IN LINE ] G ENVELO '
FULL REQUIRED FRONT EXTENSION DEPTHS. REQUIRED WESTERN ONE COAT. WITH THE RUN OF STAIRS IF THE WALLS UNDER THE STAIRS ARE UNFINISHED, AT OPENINGS BETWEEN ATTIC SPACES K&y = BUILDING ENVELOPE (INSULATION, R-VALUE, U-FACTOR, SHGC) 5440 N. 46k Place
FIREPLACE HEARTH EXTENSIONS SHALL BE OF | AND CHIMNEY CHASES FOR FACTORY-BUILT CHIMNEYS, WITH NON-COMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS. WALLS HAVING O 2 TO COMPLY WITH SECTION 402. MECHANICAL SYSTEMS TO Phoenix. AZ 85018
N LE MATERIAL 24, PROVIDE 5/8" TYPE "X" GYPSUM BOARD AT WALLS PARALLEL OR STAGGERED STUDS FOR SOUND CONTROL SHALL HAVE FIRE BLOCKS OF MINERAL FIBER OR GLASS = N COMPLY WITH SECTION 403. '
ON-COMBUSTIB ERIAL " AND CEILING IN GARAGE. STORAGE. MEGHANICAL FIBER OR OTHER APPROVED NON-RIGID MATERIAL. THE INTEGRITY OF ALL FIRE BLOCKING AND DRAFT STOPS 3 50 jimblochberger@coxnet
: ’ SHALL BE MAINTAINED. > ALL MODIFICATIONS TO THE BUILDING ENVELOPE MUST s '
13.  SAFETY GLASS: GLAZING INSIDE DOOR PANELS ROOMS, AND AT USEABLE AREAS UNDER STAIRS. hone: 602.692.9081
; ) . phone: .692.
AND WITHIN 24" OF EITHER JAMB OF SWINGING OR DOORS LEADING TO LIVING AREAS SHALL BE A MIN. 9.) X?lN%CgkléAgl_‘l_EgngSé';iﬁ&g%%’gﬁ?}gg, SSQIIVDWRI\Q_:_\IEGPPE%OM%_?,SSPAS, FENCES, SITE WALLS (INCLUDING RETAINING WALLS), ] COMPLY WITH THE FOLLOWING: fax: | 602.957.6018
OPERABLE SLIDING DOORS, 1-3/8" SOLID-CORE WOOD, SELF-CLOSING, -‘ MCDONALD PR
AND ALL GLASS WITHIN 18" OF FLOOR (EXCEPT SINGLE WEATHER-STRIPPED AND TIGHT-FITTING. 10) MINIMUM INSULATION REQUIREMENTS : FRAME WALLS- R19; MASONRY WALLS - R7; ROOF - R38. PER 2012 IECC / | SOLAR HEAT GAIN COEFFICIENT = 0.25 MAXIMUM
PANES WITH 9 SQ. FT. OR LESS AREA) SHALL BE Egsggxggz g:éng = 8‘2‘2 mm
SAFETY GLASS (SEC. 2406). _ = 0.
ALL WINDOWS IN BATHROOMS SHALL BE SAFETY GLAZING FIRE SPRINKLERS: INSULATION AT WALLS = R-19 MINIMUM
PER ARS AND PV ENFORCEMENT POLICITY. A.P.N. VICINITY MAP INSULATION AT CEILING = R-38 MINIMUM 1 OO
REF. PLAN FOR LOCATIONS. THE ENTIRE STRUCTURE SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH AUTOMATIC FIRE SPRINKLER PROTECTION PER N.F.P.A. DUCTWORK INSULATION = R8 MINIMUM
AND PER THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE CITY OF PARADISE VALLEY, ARIZONA. 169-53-026 'NOT TO SCALE

MINIMIZE AIR LEAKAGE PER IECC 402.4
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